

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

V

Claimant

Respondent

Niftylift Ltd

Mr Kehinde Frank Isewon

Heard at: Cambridge (by CVP)

On: 24 February 2023

Before: Employment Judge Tynan

Members: Ms E Deem and Ms C Smith

Appearances

For the Claimant:	In person
For the Respondent:	Ms J Smeaton, Counsel

REMEDY JUDGMENT

The Tribunal orders the Respondents to pay compensation to the Claimant of **£6,000** in respect of the complaint referred to in paragraph 1 of the Tribunal's Judgment dated 3 November 2022 together with interest thereon at 8% per annum from 23 June 2020 to 24 February 2023 in the sum of **£1,284.82**.

Employment Judge Tynan

Date: 27/2/2023

Sent to the parties on: 9/3/2023

NG For the Tribunal Office

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.